Introduced Version

HOUSE RESOLUTION No. ____

Introduced by: Wright

A HOUSE RESOLUTION congratulating Corbin Maddox.

2 Whereas, Corbin Maddox ended his Daleville Junior-Senior
3 High School wrestling career on a high note;

4 Whereas, Corbin Maddox advanced to the championship 5 match of the 2016-2017 Indiana High School Athletic 6 Association Wrestling State Tournament in the 220 pound 7 weight class;

8 Whereas, On Saturday, February 18, 2017, at Bankers Life 9 Fieldhouse in Indianapolis, Corbin Maddox finished as the 10 runner-up in his weight class, losing to back-to-back state 11 champion Mason Parris from Lawrenceburg High School;

12 Whereas, Corbin Maddox finished his senior year with

20172789



1

1	Daleville High School's best all time single season record of
2	50-1 and best all time career record of 157-15;
3	Whereas, Corbin Maddox didn't give up an offensive point
4	all season until the finals;
5	Whereas, Corbin Maddox is also a four-time county and
6	MEC champion; and
7	Whereas, Outstanding athletic accomplishments such as this
8	deserve special recognition: Therefore,
9	Be it resolved by the House of Representatives of the
10	General Assembly of the State of Indiana:
11	SECTION 1. That the Indiana House of Representatives
12	congratulates Corbin Maddox on his outstanding season and wishes
13	him continued success in all his future endeavors.
14	SECTION 2. That the Principal Clerk of the House of
15	Representatives transmit a copy of this resolution to Corbin Maddox,
16	coach Troy Dulaney, principal Eric Douglas, and superintendent Paul
17	Garrison.

